11451 Belcher Road South, Largo, FL 33773 • USA • Tel +1 (727) 447-6140 • Fax +1 (727) 442-5699
www.onicon.com • sales@onicon.com 05-182080
11451 Belcher Road South, Largo, FL 33773 • USA • Tel +1 (727) 447-6140 • Fax +1 (727) 442-5699
www.onicon.com • sales@onicon.com 05-182080
• F-3000 SERIES •
INLINE ELECTROMAGNETIC
FLOW METER
CALIBRATION

11451 Belcher Road South, Largo, FL 33773 • USA • Tel +1 (727) 447-6140 • Fax +1 (727) 442-5699
www.onicon.com • sales@onicon.com 05-182080
METER ORDERING INFORMATION
Meter Model Number Coding = F-3ABB-CDEF(-SPC)
F-3AXX = Inline Electromagnetic Flow Meter D = Process Connection
A = Transmitter Series 0 = Wafer Connection
1 = Basic Transmitter 1 = ANSI 150 Flanges
2 = Advanced Transmitter 3 = ANSI 300 Flanges
BB = Meter Size (Inches) A = NPT thread
  Flanged / Wafer Models E = Input Power
01 = 1” 04 = 4” 1 = Low Power, 24 VAC/DC
15 = 1.5” 05 = 5” 2 = High Power, 100 - 240 VAC
02 = 2” 06 = 6” F = Electronics Enclosure Mounting Configuration
25 = 2.5” 08 = 8” 1 = Integral NEMA 4X (IP66) enclosure (Basic Transmitter)
03 = 3” 10 = 10” 2 = Remote NEMA 4X (IP66) enclosure (Basic Transmitter)
nn  Meter size, 12 through 48” 4 = Integral NEMA 6 (IP67) enclosure
  Threaded Models 5 = Remote NEMA 6 (IP67) enclosure
  AA = 1/4” AD = 3/4” SPC = Special Configuration
AB = 3/8” AE = 1” 101 = Aux outputs, redundant analog and pulse signals
          (Advanced Transmitter)
102 = MODBUS RTU RS485 serial communication
AC = 1/2”
C = Body Material, Liner and Electrode Configuration
1 = Carbon Steel, PTFE Liner and 3 SS Electrodes
2 = Carbon Steel, Polypropylene Liner, 3 SS Electrodes and Viton O-rings
3 = Carbon Steel, Ebonite Liner and 3 SS Electrodes
4 = 304 SS Body, PTFE Liner and 3 SS Electrodes (Threaded Models Only)
9 = Polypropylene (PP) Body with PP Liner (Threaded Models Only)
 OPERATING RANGE
Pipe Size
(Inches)
Flow Rate (GPM)
(0.1 ft/sec* - 33 ft/sec)
1 0.2 - 79
1½ 0.6 - 203
2 0.9 - 317
2½ 1.6 - 536
3 2.4 - 812
4 3.8 - 1,268
5 5.9 - 1,981
6 8.5 - 2,853
8 15 - 5,072
10 24 - 7,925
12 34 - 11,412
14 47 - 15,533
16 61 - 20,288
18 77 - 25,678
20 95 - 31,701
24 137 - 45,649
30 214 - 71,326
36 308 - 102,710
40 380 - 126,803
42 417 - 139,800
48 547 - 182,596
*Note: The default low flow cut-off
is set for 0.1 ft/sec
TYPICAL METER INSTALLATION
TYPICAL INSTALLATION IN STEEL (CONDUCTIVE) PIPE
TYPICAL INSTALLATION IN STEEL (CONDUCTIVE) PIPE
Flow direction
TYPICAL INSTALLATION IN STEEL
(CONDUCTIVE) PIPE
2 DIA
MINIMUM
DOWNSTREAM
STRAIGHT PIPE RUN
3 DIA
MINIMUM UPSTREAM
STRAIGHT PIPE RUN
EARTH GROUND
CONNECTION
REQUIRED
EARTH GROUND
CONNECTION